## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5175, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY MR. FLAKE OF ARIZONA

Page 83, line 12, strike "(I)" and insert "(J)".

Page 84, line 7, strike "and", the closing quotation mark, and the period.

## Page 84, insert after line 7 the following:

1	"(I) if the registrant provided any amounts
2	described in subparagraph (G) or (H) in sup-
3	port of a candidate and contacted that can-
4	didate in support of an earmark for which the
5	registrant engaged in lobbying activities, the
6	name of the candidate and a description of the
7	earmark; and".
8	(b) DEFINITION.—Section 2 of such Act (2 U.S.C.
9	1602) is amended by adding at the end the following:
10	"(17) EARMARK.—
11	"(A) IN GENERAL.—The term 'earmark'"
12	means a congressional earmark, a limited tax
13	benefit, or a limited tariff benefit.
1 1	
14	"(B) Congressional Earmark; Limited
15	"(B) CONGRESSIONAL EARMARK; LIMITED TAX BENEFIT; LIMITED TARIFF BENEFIT.—The

1	efit', and 'limited tariff benefit' have the mean-
2	ings given those terms in clause 9 of rule XXI
3	of the Rules of the House of Representatives.".

Page 84, line 8, strike "(b)" and insert "(c)".

